access, defined as those whose average score on state tests is located at much 
higher levels compared to the students from the school they graduated. The purpose 
of the research was to analyze these students’ behavior, compared to those students 
who entered the University through the regular process. One hundred sixty-one (161) 
students identified as Outstanding in the period 2006 (2) and 2007 (1 and 2) were 
analyzed in relation to their academic performance, repetition, desertion, origin, 
gender and social stratification. The results show that compensatory policies favor